760
ISSN 1229-9197 (print version)
ISSN 1875-0052 (electronic version)
Fibers and Polymers 2016, Vol.17, No.5, 760-768
Solution Electrospinning of Polypropylene-based Fibers and
Their Application in Catalysis
Emine Berber, Nesrin Horzum
1

For the purification, it was redissolved in THF and re-
precipitated in 200 ml of distilled water and then dried under
vacuum overnight at 40
oC.
A series of gold nanoparticles embedded PP-g-PEG
amphiphilic graft copolymers were prepared by modifying a
previously reported procedure developed [24]. In Table 1,
the amounts of the reagents are shown. Aqueous solution of
0.1 M HAuCl4 and the reducing agent, NaBH4 (0.1 M) were
prepared separately. The PP-g-PEG graft copolymer (0.45 g)
was dissolved in 15 ml of THF. To this solution 0.02 or
0.06 ml of the HAuCl4 aqueous solution was added and
vigorously stirred at room temperature for 10 min. Then, the
Table 1. Ingredients for the preparation of gold nanoparticles embedded PP-g-PEG amphiphilic comb-type graft copolymers
Polymer code PP-Cl (g) PEG type (g) NaH (g) Yield (g) Water uptake (wt%) PEG (mol%) AuNPs (mg)
PPEG 400-1 5.1 PEG400/7.4 1.87 5.8 14 18 0.7
PPEG 1000-1 6.0 PEG1000/4.2 1.13 6.8 26 17 2.0
PPEG 1000-2 6.0 PEG1000/12.8 1.24 7.4 26 18 2.0
PPEG 2000-1 6.4 PEG2000/10 0.70 6.8 46 22 0.7
PPEG 2000-2 5.2 PEG2000/7.5 1.84 5.3 12 21 2.0
PPEG 3350-1 1.3 PEG3350/0.72 0.18 1.3 28 9 -
PPEG 3350-2 1.3 PEG3350/0.72 0.18 1.3 28 9 2.0
PPEG 3350-3 1.37 PEG3350/5.2 0.18 1.48 59 18 2.0
PPEG 3350-4 1.30 PEG3350/1.32 0.18 1.25 28 11 2.0
PPEG 3350-5 8.7 PEG 3350/4.0 0.27 10.7 15 15 2.0
PPEG 4000 5.3 PEG4000/8.1 0.78 4.1 17 19 2.0
PPEG 8000-1 4.0 PEG8000/0.53 0.34 5.9 12 11 2.0
PPEG 8000-2 6.1 PEG8000/2.3 1.70 6.7 13 17 2.0
PPEG 80000 5.4 PEG80000/9.0 0.48 4.9 30 19 2.0
762 Fibers and Polymers 2016, Vol.17, No.5 Emine Berber et al.
equivolume of the reducing agent of NaBH4 aqueous
solution was added to this mixture, generating a purple color
colloidal solution. The solution was filtered and poured into